

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0548 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2011 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 7/26/2011 **Final action:** 8/15/2011

Title: Approves renaming Northeast Denver Community Park to J. Langston Boyd Park at Colorado and

MLK Blvd. in Council District 8 as requested by petition. (LAND USE TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE) Approves renaming Northeast Denver Community Park to J. Langston Boyd Park at Colorado and MLK Blvd. in Council District 8 as requested by petition. Hearing????? The

Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 7-26-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance renaming Northeast Denver - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance

renaming Northeast Denver - BR11-0548_bill request_Boyd park renaming, 3. A bill for an ordinance renaming Northeast Denver - BR11-0548_letter_Rename park in CD 8, 4. A bill for an ordinance renaming Northeast Denver - P&R policy re naming facilities, 5. A bill for an ordinance renaming Northeast Denver - CB11-548_opposition letter_rename Dist 8 Park, 6. A bill for an ordinance renaming Northeast Denver - CB11-548_2 letters_rename Dist 8 Park, 7. A bill for an ordinance

renaming Northeast Denver - CB11-0548 Bill Langston Boyd Park Naming

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2011	4	City Council	passed	Pass
8/8/2011	3	City Council	rules of procedure suspended to allow late filing	Pass
8/8/2011	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
8/2/2011	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
7/26/2011	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved for filing	Pass